Stream 1: Music Bank

Artist Amount Awarded
Coiste Ealaion Traidisiunta Ghleann Cholm Cille, Donegal €6,270
Sligo Academy of Music, Sligo €12,564
Laois Academy of Music, Laois €3,285.87
Carlow Young Artists Choir, Carlow €3,486.75
Clondalkin Youth Band, Dublin €6,500
Phoenix Rising Marching Band, Dublin €7,000

Na Piobairi Uilleann, National €20,000
Lir Youth Orchestra, Westmeath €6,747
Waterford Healing Arts Trust, Waterford €4,181
Soundscape Music Project, Galway €10,688.25
Castletown Accordian Orchestra, Meath €7,000
Cork Music Works, Cork €1,837
Letterkenny and District Pipe Band, Donegal €3,300



Danescastle Music Group, Wexford

K&S Accordian Concert and Display Band, Meath

Lourdes Brass Band, Louth

City of Waterford Brass, Waterford

Gleneagle Concert Band, Kerry

Cullen Pipe Band, Cork

Artane Band, Dublin

€4,642

€5,000

€5,450

€9,400

€11,100

€3,348

€6,200

Stream 2: Individual High-Value Instruments

Artist

Simon Jermyn

Emer Mayock

Paul Roe

Sarah Sexton

Finghin Collins

Siobhan Armstrong

Amount Awarded

€500

€1,250

€2,305

€40,000

€21,705

€4,490



Redmond O'Toole €4,500

Malachy Robinson €4,250

Stream 3: Rehearsal Equipment Scheme (funded by the IRMA
Trust) Total value of packages - €138,000

Artist

The Yougal Youth Project, Youghal, Cork

Co. Monaghan VEC, Monaghan Town

RED - South Dublin Arts Centre, Tallaght, Dublin

Ballymun Regional Youth Resources (BRYR), Ballymun, Dublin
Model Arts and Niland Gallery, Sligo Town

The Attic Youth Cafe, Bantry, West Cork

Youth Work Ireland Phoenix Youth Centre, Ballaghadereen,
Roscommon

West Dublin YMCA, Tallaght, Dublin
Kerry Diocesan Youth Service 'live band project’, Tralee, Kerry

Gurranabraher/ Churchfield Development Centre, Cork City



Carlow Regional Youth Services, Carlow

Killaloe/ Ballina Resource Centre, Clare

Additional Equipment Awardee: Band Room Inc Drogheda, Louth

Additional Equipment Awardee: Cavan Community Youth Projects
(CCYP), Cavan Town

Additional Equipment Awardee: Donegal Youth Service Letterkenny,
Donegal



