## Music Capital Scheme Awardees 2008

#### Stream 1: Music Bank

Artist	Amount Awarded
Coiste Ealaion Traidisiunta Ghleann Cholm Cille, Donegal	€6,270
Sligo Academy of Music, Sligo	€12,564
Laois Academy of Music, Laois	€3,285.87
Carlow Young Artists Choir, Carlow	€3,486.75
Clondalkin Youth Band, Dublin	€6,500
Phoenix Rising Marching Band, Dublin	€7,000
Na Piobairi Uilleann, National	€20,000
Lir Youth Orchestra, Westmeath	€6,747
Waterford Healing Arts Trust, Waterford	€4,181
Soundscape Music Project, Galway	€10,688.25
Castletown Accordian Orchestra, Meath	€7,000
Cork Music Works, Cork	€1,837
Letterkenny and District Pipe Band, Donegal	€3,300

Danescastle Music Group, Wexford	€4,642
K&S Accordian Concert and Display Band, Meath	€5,000
Lourdes Brass Band, Louth	€5,450
City of Waterford Brass, Waterford	€9,400
Gleneagle Concert Band, Kerry	€11,100
Cullen Pipe Band, Cork	€3,348
Artane Band, Dublin	€6,200

## Stream 2: Individual High-Value Instruments

Artist	Amount Awarded
Simon Jermyn	€500
Emer Mayock	€1,250
Paul Roe	€2,305
Sarah Sexton	€40,000
Finghin Collins	€21,705
Siobhán Armstrong	€4,490

Redmond O'Toole	€4,500
Malachy Robinson	€4,250

# **Stream 3:** Rehearsal Equipment Scheme (funded by the IRMA Trust) Total value of packages - €138,000

#### Artist

The Yougal Youth Project, Youghal, Cork

Co. Monaghan VEC, Monaghan Town

RED - South Dublin Arts Centre, Tallaght, Dublin

Ballymun Regional Youth Resources (BRYR), Ballymun, Dublin

Model Arts and Niland Gallery, Sligo Town

The Attic Youth Cafe, Bantry, West Cork

Youth Work Ireland Phoenix Youth Centre, Ballaghadereen, Roscommon

West Dublin YMCA, Tallaght, Dublin

Kerry Diocesan Youth Service 'live band project', Tralee, Kerry

Gurranabraher/ Churchfield Development Centre, Cork City

Carlow Regional Youth Services, Carlow

Killaloe/ Ballina Resource Centre, Clare

Additional Equipment Awardee: Band Room Inc Drogheda, Louth

Additional Equipment Awardee: Cavan Community Youth Projects (CCYP), Cavan Town

Additional Equipment Awardee: Donegal Youth Service Letterkenny, Donegal